
Broward County

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 121-989

Status: Agenda Ready

In control: TRANSPORTATION DEPARTMENT

On agenda: Final action:6/1/2021 6/1/2021

Title: MOTION TO APPROVE Third Amendment to the System, Services, and License Agreement between
Broward County and Unified Dispatch, LLC, to extend the term for one year, through June 8, 2022,
and increase the total not-to-exceed amount by $36,804 from $452,728 to $489,532, subject to
approval as to legal sufficiency by the Office of the County Attorney; authorize the Mayor to execute
the same.

Sponsors:

Indexes: Established Commission Goals

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Exhibit 1 - Third Amendment with Unified Dispatch

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Broward County Printed on 5/3/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

